06-25-2000	
102481909 UNL	v

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ET

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10248199	TUNLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ie)	es):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Peter Pusnik (05/18/2003) and (05/18/2003)	I Sabine Bigdeli	Name: Stryker Trauma GmbH	
	6-19-07	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is attached?		Street Address: ProfKüntscher-Strasse 1-5	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		No. 1	
x Assignment	Merger	, i	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Schönkirchen	
Other		Country: Germany Zip: D-24232	
Execution Date: see Box	1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:	
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/389,542	er with a new application, the exe	B. Patent No.(s):	
	Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes x No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITT MENTLIK, LLP	ENBERG, KRUMHOLZ &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
		Enclosed	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
		8. Deposit account number:	
1	State: Zip: NJ 07090	12-1095	
vvestileiu		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Raymond W. Augu		June 17, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

06/24/2003 ECOOPER 00000054 121095 10389542 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

436564_1.DOC

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TRAUMA 3.0-424	
Whereas, I, Peter Pusnik	of	
Damperhofstrasse 14; D-24103 Kiel; GERMANY		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in		
TARGETING DEVICE FOR LOCKING NAILS		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 10/389,542	ent was filed on March 14, 2003	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on	
and	,	
Obs. Acres Transport Contain		
Whereas, Stryker Trauma GmbH		
a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whos	e mailing address is	
ProfKüntscher-Strasse 1-5; D-24232 Schönkirchen; GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ama'	
to dominate of adjusting the office right, and and interest in the se	ano,	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, at and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby at improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, control Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sassignee or its representatives all facts known to the underequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oal assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by second involved.	es of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit uthorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further intinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters aid assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said ersigned respecting said improvements, whenever the interest in the said applications or patents may the, and to do generally everything necessary to aid to protection for said improvements in all countries, the	
<u> </u>	porce present	
(Date)	Peter Pusnik (Signature)	
France	(Oighache)	
(Witness)		

429382_1.DOC

*Total of

2

forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 014193 FRAME: 0497

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
	TRAUMA 3.0-424		
Whereas, I, Sabine Bigdeli of			
Dorfstrasse 5; D-24242 Felde; GERMANY			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in TARGETING DEVICE FOR LOCKING NAILS			
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number 10/389,542 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on			
and			
Whereas, Stryker Trauma GmbH a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is			
ProfKüntscher-Strasse 1-5; D-24232 Schönkirchen; GERMANY			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.			
18.05.03	Schileli		
(Date)	Sabine Bigdeli (Signature)		
Ch. Linker	(Signature)		
(Witness)			
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.			

429382_1.DOC

RECORDED: 06/19/2003

×

PATENT REEL: 014193 FRAME: 0498